Date:

Contractor:

Contract Name:

CITY OF ANN ARBOR
COMMUNITY SERVICES CHANGE ORDER

Change Order #3

February 3, 2023

Gerace Construction Company, Inc.

2022 Bandemer Park Bridge Repairs and Renovations

Additi
Number Description of Change Quantity Unit  Unit Price (Dedl,:clt(i);n)
1 ADD Drill weep holes (pedestrian bridge) 16 Ea. $78.00| $1,248.00
2 ADD Drill weep holes (vehicle bridge) 6 Ea. $130.00 $780.00
3 ADD Pedestrian Bridge Floor Beam Repair 1 Ea. $7,211.00 $7,211.00
4 ADD lateral bracing repair 1 Ea. $5,356.00]  $5,356.00
5 ADD lateral bracing replacement at abutment 5 Ea. $7,211.00| $36,055.00
6 ADD Truss Vertical Repair 2 Ea. $1,653.00 $3,306.00
7 ADD Floorbeam Web Repair 19 Ea. $1,653.00| $31,407.00
8 ADD furnish and operate custom sign 3 Ea. $224.00 $672.00
Sub-total $86,035.00
Original Contract Amount $505,567.00
Contract amount including previous Change Orders (#1-2) $630,559.00
NEW TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $716,594.00
Recommended by Date
Hillary Hanzel, Park Planner, Parks and Recreation Services
The Contractor agrees to the changes and prices outlined above.
Accepted by: Date
Clinton McLain, Gerace Construction Company, Inc.
Approved by: Date
Derek Delacourt, Community Services Administrator
Approved by: Date
Atleen Kaur, City Attorney
Approved by: Date

Milton Dohoney, Jr., City Administrator




